442
SCP*2
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS

SCA2 Series
A
How to order
Without switch
With switch
Mounting style
Note 1
I Accessory
Note 6
<Example of model number>
SCA2-LB-40B-100-T0-R-SI
Model: Medium bore size cylinder double acting single rod type
Mounting style : Axial foot type
Bore size :    40 mm
Port thread type : Rc thread
Cushion : Both sides cushioned
Stroke length : 100 mm
Switch model no. : Reed T0 switch, lead wire length 1 m
Switch quantity : One on rod end
Option : Cushion needle position S
Accessory : Rod eye
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
Strong magnetic field proof (H0 and H0Y switch) with switch
SCA2-L2 LB 40 100 H0Y SB R I
LB 40 100 T0SCA2 SB R I
LB 40 100SCA2 SB I
Note on model no. selection
Note 1: The mounting bracket is shipped with the product.
             (However, trunnion type is attached to the product when shipped. )
Note 2: If the maximum stroke is exceeded, refer to Ending 74.
Note 3: Refer to page 442 for minimum switch stroke length.
Note 4: When selecting TA or TB for mounting, the number of
             switches is limited to "H" (one on head side) for TA,
             and "R" (one on rod side) for TB.
Note 5: Instantaneous maximum temperature is the temperature when spark
              and spatter etc. instantaneously contacts to bellows.
Note 6: "I" and "Y" can not be selected at the same time.
Note 7: Refer to Ending 89 for custom specifications of rod end form.
Note 8: Refer to page 436 for the variation and option combination.
H Option
Note 5
G Switch quantity
Note 4
F Switch model no.
E Stroke length
Note 2
D Cushion
C Port thread type
B Bore size
Symbol Descriptions
B

pe
SCA2 Series
How to order
How to order switch
(T type switch)
(H type switch)
(T2YD type switch)
SCA2
FF
Switch model no.
(Item      previous page)
    Switch body + mounting bracket
SCA2-L2 H0 40
B
Bore size
(Item      previous page)
Switch model no.
(Item      previous page)
H0
Switch model no.
(Item      previous page)
    Mounting bracket
SCA2-L2 40H
B
Bore size
(Item      previous page)
    Only switch body
SW
* Consult with CKD when using the
  environment compatible T-type switch.
Switch model no.
(Item      previous page)
    Switch body + mounting bracket
SCA2 T0H T0HSW TS40
FF
Bore size
(Item      previous page)
Switch model no.
(Item      previous page)
    Switch bracket set
SCA2 40
B
Bore size
(Item      previous page)
Bracket
    Only switch body
    Switch body + mounting bracket
T2YD T2YD40
B FF
Bore size
(Item      previous page)
Switch model no.
(Item      previous page)
    Mounting bracket
SCA2 40T
B
Bore size
(Item      previous page)
    Only switch body
SW
B
T type switch model no.
Axial lead
wire